Notwithstanding the actual amount expended by the Developer for Public 

Redevelopment Projects, the maximum amount of such costs which are subject to payment or 

reimbursement from the Public Redevelopment Project Account or any other fund or account is a 

dollar  amount equal to Fourteen Million Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($14,550,000.00) 

(the “Developer Reimbursement Amount”). 

C. It is the obligation of the Village to pay or reimburse the Developer for 

Redevelopment Project Costs up to a maximum amount equal to the Developer Reimbursement 

Amount from the Public Redevelopment Projects Account and from no other source.

[...]

interest in CT MIC Bluff Road, LLC to an Unaffiliated Third Party, the Developer shall pay 

to the Village at the time of such conveyance or transfer (and before the Village issues Real 

Estate Transfer Stamps, if applicable) the “Early Transfer Fee” as follows: 

If such conveyance occurs: 

1.  If on or before December 20, 2018:   Two Million Eight Hundred Thousand 

($2,800,000.00) Dollars. 

2.  If on or before December 20, 2019:   Two Million Three Hundred Thousand 

($2,300,000.00) Dollars. 

3.  If on or before December 20, 2020:   One Million Eight Hundred Thousand 

($1,800,000.00) Dollars. 

4.  If on or before December 20, 2021:   One Million Three Hundred Thousand 

($1,300,000.00) Dollars. 

5.  If on or before December 20, 2022:   Five Hundred Thousand ($500,000.00) Dollars. 

After December 20, 2022, the Developer may make such conveyance or transfer without 

payment of an Early Transfer Fee. 

The Village shall be given notice at least thirty (30) days written notice prior to any